## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25275/2023 (Arising out of impugned final order dated 24-07-2023 in LPA No. 1374/2022 in SCA No. 1131/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad) DIPAKSINH SAJJANSINH PANDOR & ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s) ( IA No.233710/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ) Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

> Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv. Mr. Niyati Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CORAM:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

In the meantime, office will list the other petitions against relied upon orders of the High Court, either for dismissal for want of prosecution or if the defects are removed, before the regular Court.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)