SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25275/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2023 in LPA No. 1374/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DIPAKSINH SAJJANSINH PANDOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.233710/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27876/2023 (III)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 253542/2023

IA No. 253542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27877/2023 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 250153/2023

IA No. 250153/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4385/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4386-4387/2024 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6503-6511/2024 (III)

(IA No.54104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Ms. Sharda Garq, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv. Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not taken up.

List on 30th July, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY) COURT MASTER (NSH)